
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PAT MCCRORY  NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON 

GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1  
 
August 31, 2015 
 
RE: NCDOT Ferry Division – Cherry Branch Ferry Facility, Havelock, NC 
 SCO ID No. 11-09079-01A 
 
PREPARED BY:  Facilities Design, NCDOT 
 
The following clarifications, changes, additions and/or deducts shall be made to the Working 
Drawings and Specifications of the above-referenced project.  These changes shall be included in 
the Contract Amount for the Construction Work as indicated below: 
 
General: 
Item Page No.              Description: 
 
1.                                       A list of approved MBE vendors may be obtained from the       

            following website: 
            https://www.ips.state.nc.us/vendor/searchvendor.aspx?t=h. 
 

2. See Attachment ‘A’ for the attendance sheet for the first Pre-bid 
Meeting. 

 
3.  The project will be advertised again in the Raleigh, NC News and 

Observer with notification of another Pre-Bid meeting to be held 
on September 10 at 2:00 PM.  The meeting will be held in 
Conference Room 212 of the Marine Building of the North 
Carolina State Ports Authority at 113 Arendell Street, Morehead 
City, NC   28557.  A HUB Outreach will immediately follow.  
Those having attended the first Pre-Bid meeting are not required 
to be present at the second.  The Bid Date remains September 
29 at 2:00 PM at the same location.  The revised “Advertisement 
and Notice to Bidders” may be viewed at the following website:  
https://www.ips.state.nc.us/IPS/ 

 
4.  Contrary to the information released on August 27, the Owner 

requests that bidders wishing to visit the site call 252-447-1055 to 
make an appointment for a visit between 2:00 and 4:00 PM. 

 
5. All RFI’s during the bid process are to go through the Architect. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
END ADDENDUM NO. 1 

https://www.ips.state.nc.us/vendor/searchvendor.aspx?t=h


 
 

 
 
APPROVED BY:  Mark D. Gibson AIA, Facilities Design 
   
   
   
 
 
cc:  Email to all Bidders, Plan Rooms, SCO; 
       Priscilla T. Williams, PE, Director Facilities Management Division, NCDOT; 
         Amber Farrelly, PE, B & F Consulting; 
       Kim Reitterer PE, Elm Engineering, Inc. 
 
 
 

 
MAILING ADDRESS: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DIVISION  
1525 MAIL SERVICE CENTER 
RALEIGH NC  27699-1525 
 

 
TELEPHONE:   919-707-4540 
            FAX:  919-715-0399 

 

WEBSITE:  WWW.NCDOT.ORG 

 
LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING 
1 SOUTH WILMINGTON STREET 

RALEIGH NC 
 



  Attachment “A” 

   

RECORD 
OF 
ATTENDANCE 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT  DIVISION    -      
FACILITIES  DESIGN UNIT 
 
1525 Mail Services Center                    1 S. WILMINGTON STREET     
RALEIGH, NC  27699-1525                                    RALEIGH, NC  27601     
 
(919) 707-4540               FAX (919) 715-0399 

DATE:           August 27, 2015         TIME: 2:00 PM 

PROJECT: NCDOT Ferry Cherry Branch Ferry Facility 
SUBJECT: Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference 
PLACE: Maritime Building, NC State Port Authority, Morehead City, NC 

 
NAME:                                           Company   Phone/Email 
1. Mark Gibson  AIA             NCDOT Facilities Design 919-707-4550        mdgibson1@ncdot.gov  

2. Daron Blount                     NCDOT Facilities Design 919-707-4542             dblount@ncdot.gov  

3. Alan Novicki                A.B. Goodrich Contracting     919-828-6609    anovicki@abgoodrichcontracting.com 

4. Greg Theodorakis          Group III Management                   252-527-3333          greg@groupiiimgt.com   

5. Anthony Roper               NCDOT Division 1                         252-482-1850           aroper@ncdot.gov 

6. Catherine Peele              NCDOT Ferry Division                  252-305-7288           cdpeele@ncdot.gov 

7. Lance Winslow               NCDOT Ferry Division                   252-491-2635           lwinslow@ncdot.gov 

8. Chuck Templeton            Pro Construction              910-455-0647     estimating.proconstruction@gmail.com 

9. Clay Bomgardner             Team Construction, LLC               910-353-3797           jwaters@milfednc.com    

10. Steve Kohler                  Strategic Connections      919-538-4784            steve.kohler@strategicmail.net 

11. Jason Joyce                  Joyce & Associates Const.            252-223-3171         info@joyceandassoc.com 

12. Randy Bragg                  Cadet Construction                       919-758-8161         estimating@cadetcc.com 

13. Jarod Simmons             Simcon Company, LLC      336-789-4909          jsimmons@simconcompany.com 

14. Amber Farrelly               B&F Consulting                              919-389-8102             afarrelly@nc.rr.com  

15. Mike Mountcastle           NCDOT Facilities Design               919-707-4547     mdmountcastle@ncdot.gov 

16. Kim Reitterer                  Elm Engineering Inc.                     704-335-0396               kimr@elmengr.com 

17. Rick Jones                      MLB Construction                          919-795-0455              rjones@mlbind.com 

18. Tom Elmore                     Sunland Builders                252-725-4677       teelmore_sunland@yahoo.com 

19. Mark Parrish                 NC Steel Services, Inc.          252-393-7888        mark@ncsteelservicesinc.com 



20. Mickey Griffin                NCDOT  Facilities Mgmt        919-715-1700                        mgriffin@ncdot.gov 

22. Priscilla T. Williams        NCDOT Facilities Mgmt         919-707-4540                    ptwilliams1@ncdot.gov 

23. Tyler Watkins                  S.T. Wooten Corporation      252-515-4168             tyler.watkins@stwcorp.com 

24. Tanya Neeland             NCDOT Ferry Division              252-241-4654           tgneeland@ncdot.gov   

25. David Pharr                   NCDOT Ferry Division              252-725-3871           dpharr@ncdot.gov 

26. Brian Carnahan             Calvin Davenport, Inc              252-443-0923   bcarnahan@calvindavenport.com 

27.     

28.     

29.       

30.     

31.     

32.     

33.     

34.       

35.     

36.     

37.     

38.     

39.       

40.     

41.     

42.     

43.     

44.     

45.       
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